

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2609-2610/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2007 in OMP No.179/2004
and Order dated 21/09/2007 in IA No.10885/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GEO MILLER & CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Debabrata Roy Chowdhury, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Moanikan, Adv.
Mr. Debashish Moitra, Adv.
Mr. Alkanshree Shivshankar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER